
TOTAL LOCAL TOTAL CUMM. CUMM. TYPE %

NEED MATCH EFFORT DEDUCT POINTS CDBG CDBG LOCAL LOCAL OF TOTAL LMI LMI

COUNTY APPLICANT 60.00 20.00 20.00 -10.00 100.00 OFFERED FUNDS MATCH MATCH PROJECT BENEF. BENEF. BENEF.

Montgomery Coffeyville 52.00 20.00 16.73 0.00 88.73 $574,320.00 $574,320.00 $574,320.00 $574,320.00 Street 9,475 5,360 56.57%

Cloud Concordia 55.00 20.00 12.45 0.00 87.45 $48,975.00 $623,295.00 $48,975.00 $623,295.00 Demolition 4,890 2,610 53.37%

Jefferson Valley Falls 57.00 20.00 9.64 0.00 86.64 $115,950.00 $739,245.00 $115,950.00 $739,245.00 Street 955 534 55.92%

Russell Russell 51.50 20.00 11.25 0.00 82.75 $116,228.00 $855,473.00 $116,229.00 $855,474.00 Playground Equipment 4,380 2,425 55.37%

Allen Iola 50.00 20.00 11.69 0.00 81.69 $350,000.00 $1,205,473.00 $350,000.00 $1,205,474.00 Fire Truck 5,704 3,175 55.66%

Wilson Fredonia 50.50 15.30 15.54 0.00 81.34 $261,425.00 $1,466,898.00 $200,000.00 $1,405,474.00 Storm Drainage 2,375 1,315 55.37%

Brown Horton 45.50 20.00 15.64 0.00 81.14 $190,050.00 $1,656,948.00 $190,050.00 $1,595,524.00 Park and Ball Field 1,710 1,025 59.94%

Cowley Arkansas City 50.00 20.00 16.67 0.00 81.12 $455,000.00 $2,111,948.00 $455,000.00 $2,050,524.00 Street 11,625 5,930 51.01%

Barton Great Bend 49.50 20.00 10.45 0.00 79.95 $600,000.00 $2,711,948.00 $692,800.00 $2,743,324.00 Street 15,520 8,095 52.16%

Jackson Holton 50.00 20.00 9.95 0.00 79.95 $600,000.00 $3,311,948.00 $680,650.00 $3,423,974.00 Fire Truck 3,155 1,705 54.04%

Wabaunsee Alma 47.00 20.00 12.48 0.00 79.48 $600,000.00 $3,911,948.00 $1,477,000.00 $4,900,974.00 Gas Distribution Line 1,309 737 56.30%

Lincoln Lincoln County 51.00 20.00 7.59 0.00 78.59 $35,763.00 $3,947,711.00 $35,762.00 $4,936,736.00 Emergency Sirens 570 380 66.67%

Sedgwick Haysville 50.00 20.00 8.21 0.00 78.21 $342,000.00 $4,289,711.00 $601,995.00 $5,538,731.00 Street 171 112 65.50%

Lyon Neosho Rapids 51.50 20.00 6.09 0.00 77.59 $217,062.00 $4,506,773.00 $217,062.00 $5,755,793.00 Park and Ball Field 185 100 54.05%

Phillips Phillips County 47.50 20.00 7.62 0.00 75.12 $192,514.00 $4,699,287.00 $192,513.00 $5,948,306.00 Bridge 527 284 53.89%

Chase Cottonwood Falls 45.00 20.00 8.90 0.00 73.90 $499,125.00 $5,198,412.00 $499,125.00 $6,447,431.00 Street 820 453 55.24%
Greenwood Eureka 48.50 20.00 12.90 10.00 71.40 $600,000.00 $5,798,412.00 $887,650.00 $7,335,081.00 Street 2,308 1,288 55.81%

Atchison Atchison 43.50 14.45 11.62 0.00 69.57 $410,000.00 $6,208,412.00 $296,263.00 $7,631,344.00 Sidewalk 631 506 80.19%

Bourbon Bronson 52.00 7.56 10.00 0.00 69.56 $600,000.00 $6,808,412.00 $226,900.00 $7,858,244.00 Street 380 235 61.84%

Wyandotte Bonner Springs 36.00 6.67 11.95 0.00 54.62 $185,616.00 $6,994,028.00 $61,871.00 $7,920,115.00 Demolition 7,455 3,410 46%
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